FREE WALK DRESSAGE 2522 ROUTE 207 - CAMPBELL HALL, NY 10916

http://www.freewalkdressage.com



SUNDAY OCTOBER 20 2024 – Judge Carol Seaman (L) **HALLOWEEN DRESSAGE SCHOOLING SHOW**& TEAM COMPETITION

OPENING DATE : Sept 20 CLOSING DATE : October 14

Secretary/Management: Free Walk Dressage LLC Madeleine Debure 2522 Route 207, Campbell Hall, NY 10916 (347) 266 5315

madeleinedebure@hotmail.com

Classes:		
10A USDF Intro A	130 USEF Third Level Test of Choice	
10B USDF Intro B	140 USEF Fourth Level Test of Choice	
10C USDF Intro C	150 FEI Test of Choice	
101 USEF Training Level 1	160 USDF Freestyle Test of Choice	
102 USEF Training Level 2	170 USDF Dressage Seat Equitation	
103 USEF Training Level 3	180 WDAA Test of Choice	
111 USEF First Level 1	190 USEA Test of Choice	
112 USEF First Level 2	200 USEF/USDF Test of Choice BITLESS	
113 USEF First Level 3	restricted class	
120 USEF Second Level Test of Choice	300 Dressage Leadline class	

Management reserves the right to cancel, split or combine classes offered.

Team competition rules:

Plaque Award for Champion and Reserve.

Two or three riders per team. State team name on entry form. The two best rider's score will be combined and averaged to rank the teams. It has to be from two different riders. MFS and WDAA scores are not eligible for the team competition.

Entries:

\$30 per class

\$10 per rider participating in the team competition

\$10 office fee /\$10 for late entries

\$40 non-compete entry.

1 to 6 ribbons per class.

High point awards (MFS and WDAA scores are not eligible).

Write and mail check to Free Walk Dressage. Zelle to (347) 266 5315 (do not use email for Zelle).

Time available Wednesday before the show on facebook or email/call (347) 266 5315 between 6pm and 8pm.

Mail or email entries with current negative coggins (within 12 months).

NO REFUND AFTER CLOSING DATE.

Refund before closing date minus Office fee.

All scores eligible towards ESDCTA year-end awards for current members.

USE ONLY ENTRY FORM on freewalkdressage.com/events.html

Make check payable to FREE WALK DRESSAGE and send to farm address

ARENAS: if weather permits, all tests will be held on 20x60 meters sand x GGT footing outdoor ring. Entrance made from inside the ring. Warm up in indoor arena sand x GGT footing 20x56.

If heavy rain, all tests will be held in 20x56 meter ring and warm up will be arranged in the same ring in between classes and before ride.

No lunging in the rings – the only area available for lunging is in the sand paddock (stone dust), not leveled.

ASTM APPROVED HELMETS must be worn at all time when riding.

DOGS ALLOWED, only on leash at all times.

NO UNENTERED HORSE ALLOWED.

PENDING very limited availability, a few stalls may be available for \$40 for the day (\$50 deposit). **Ask secretary prior to sending payment.**

FREE WALK DRESSAGE 2522 ROUTE 207 - CAMPBELL HALL, NY 10916

http://www.freewalkdressage.com

ENTRY FORM DRESSAGE SCHOOLING SHOW

One Horse per Entry Form

Entries Must Be Complete with Signature, Current Coggins, and Full Payment

RiderBirthdate if Junior/Young rider			
Address			
CityStateZipcode			
Email Phone number			
Division: Junior/Young Rider(21 and under) OR Adult Amateur OR Open (Professional)			
Name of Horse: Breed:			
Color: Height:	Gender		
Owner of horse:			
Address of owner:			
Email of owner:			
Class Number/Name	Class Name	Fee	
TEAM COMPETITION add	TEAM NAME:		
\$10			
	Office Fee	\$10	
Stall for the day (\$40)	+\$50 refundable deposit		
(check for stalls	TOTAL		
availability before sending			
payment)			
Stalls to be left clean of hay and manure, taken away by participant.			
Hold Harmless Clause: Understanding that equine activities may be hazardous and			
dangerous; even permanent injury or death, each owner, rider, spectator, and other			
participant assumes any and all risk of loss or injury and agrees to hold harmless, regardless			
of negligent acts or omissions, Free Walk Dressage LLC, Laisser Faire Dressage LLC, and its			
affiliates, and volunteers. I hereby enclose my entry which is made at my own risk and			
subject to conditions and regulations of the USEF Rules. I understand that the organizing			
committee, the host and the property owners do not accept any responsibility for any			
accidents, damage, loss, injury, or illness to the horses, equipment, owners, riders,			
employees, attendants, spectators, volunteers, or any other persons or property whatsoever			
in connection with this activity.			
Signature:(Must be signed by parent if under 18)			